YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results You .
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1036 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 24th February - 1st March 2011

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Cardiff
Mid and North and South South
Total Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | ABC1| C2DE | West South Wales Wales
Wales
Wales Wales East West
Central
Weighted Sample| 1036 498 538 270 324 442 487 549 198 214 231 214 178
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
And in this referendum on giving the National Assembly for Wales increased law-
making powers, how will you vote?
[Excluding Wouldn't Votes and Don't Knows and taking into account Likelihood to Vote]
I will vote Yes (i.e. in favour of giving the National Assembly increased Iaw—prz\?vlzrsg) 69 n 66 78 73 62 68 70 68 67 68 69 72
1 will vote No (i.e. against giving the National Assembly increased law-making powers) 31 29 34 22 27 38 32 30 32 33 32 31 28
And in this referendum on giving the National Assembly for Wales increased law-
making powers, how will you vote?
[Taking into account Likelihood to Vote]
| will vote Yes (i.e. in favour of giving the National Assembly increased Iaw-pn;\?vlzg 61 65 57 67 63 56 61 60 61 62 60 61 59
| will vote No (i.e. against giving the National Assembly increased law-making powers) 28 26 29 19 23 35 29 26 29 30 28 27 23
Won't vote 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Don't know 11 8 13 12 13 9 9 13 10 7 11 11 17
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A referendum on extending the law-making powers of the National Assembly for
Wales is to be held on 3 March 2011. On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in this referendum?

0 - Certain NOT to vote 7 7 7 9 7 6 5 9 7 6 6 9 7
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 2 2
3 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 3
4 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 3
5 6 5 6 7 6 4 4 7 6 4 5 7 8
6 3 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 0 5 4 4
7 4 6 3 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 7 5 2
8 5 5 6 5 7 4 6 5 8 5 4 6 3
9 6 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 4
10 - Certainto vote 59 61 58 46 59 67 62 57 60 67 58 52 59
Don't know 3 2 4 9 1 1 4 3 2 3 3 3 5
And in this referendum on giving the National Assembly for Wales increased law-
making powers, how will you vote?
[Excluding Wouldn't Votes and Don't Knows]
1 will vote Yes (i.e. in favour of giving the National Assembly increased Iaw-prg\elivlzrsg) 68 69 66 78 e 61 67 68 69 65 69 68 69
I will vote No (i.e. against giving the National Assembly increased law-making powers) 32 31 34 22 29 40 33 32 31 35 31 32 31
And in this referendum on giving the National Assembly for Wales increased law-
making powers, how will you vote?
1 will vote Yes (i.e. in favour of giving the National Assembly increased Iaw-prg\e,ivlzrsg) 51 55 18 52 54 49 53 50 54 53 52 51 47
I will vote No (i.e. against giving the National Assembly increased law-making powers) 25 25 24 15 22 32 26 23 25 28 24 24 21
Won't vote 10 10 10 16 9 8 8 12 9 9 10 12 12
Don't know 14 10 17 17 15 11 13 15 13 10 15 13 20
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